Dark & White Events

Peak District Autumn Trail Running Series 2016

Final League Table - Long

Overall score
200
209
217
227
236
238
241
251
258
265
281
283
286
287
327
352
356
362
362
363
363
365
365
365
368
369
369
370
370
371
371
371
371
372
373
374
375
375
375
377
378
378
378
379
379
380
381
381
382
382
383
383
384
385
387
387
387
389
390
390
393
393
394
395
399
401
401
401
402
402
403
404
405
406
406
407
407
410

Position
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Forename

Kieran
Daniel
Peter

Martyn

Jonathan

Ben
Patrick
Darren
Greg
Tom
Simon
Sam
Steven
Chris
Josh
Matty
James

Sebastian

Gavin
Richard
Adam

Jonathan

Rory
Andrew

Alexander

Marcin
Phil
Charlie
Rhys
Sam
Richard
Rudy
Joel
Matthew
Clive

Jonathan

Jack
Joshua
James
James
Edward
Nathan
Jonatan
Rob
Adam
Stewart
Andy
Daniel
Oisin
lan
Michael
Daniel
Piotr
Ben
Jack
Paul
Gareth
Filip
Ricki
David
Daruisz
Robert
Ben
Andrew
John
John
Lea
Russell
Robert
Matthew
Tristran
James
Stuart
Conor

Cameron

James
Giles
Jake

Surname
Allanson
Swain
Beecroft
Ryan

Hart
Williams
Eames
Greasley
Knowles
Milner
Tushingham
Evans
Corden
Sanders
Williamson
Brennan
Willoughby
Lamoot
Straffon
Watkins
Cresswell
Hicks
Harris
Whyte
Barker
Pilarczyk
Stevenson
Triggs
Evans
Higginson
Jellyman
Romain
Taylor
Crabtree
Kent
Delahoche
Easthope
Turner
Ding

Aird
Shortridge
Ball
Pinske
Eadon
Hill

Jones
Walch
Curtis
Wood
Grainger
Barrett
Lagorio
Klupczynski
Wilkinson
Hetherington
Maddison
Wilson
Kulesza
Reckless
Gillet
Gorzad
Gladysz
Hill

Ayres
Levesconte
Abrahams
Chapman
Neath
Bamkin
Cokeham
Batt
Fraser
Wilson
Walsh

Keil

Taylor
Pattison
Warwick

Class
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Time 1

1:16:01
1:18:49
1:24:09
1:27:36
1:31:23
1:33:23

1:35:13

1:48:24

1:49:55
2:12:19
1:17:26
1:20:29

1:27:31

1:31:43

1:32:20

1:35:16
1:36:39

1:37:21

1:44:04

1:46:36

1:50:28

1:55:03
1:55:29
1:55:35
1:56:07

Time 2
1:08:26
1:11:44
1:16:53

1:20:36
1:22:03
1:20:59
1:26:20
1:25:40
1:31:19
1:38:31
1:36:20
1:35:56
1:37:47
1:44:29

1:16:22
1:17:12
1:17:22

1:18:44

1:18:52
1:20:25

1:21:23
1:22:01
1:22:21
1:22:31
1:22:50

1:23:53
1:25:05

1:27:21

1:29:26

1:30:18
1:30:30

1:33:36

1:35:48

1:38:13
1:41:47

1:43:29
1:43:31

1:45:20

1:46:47

1:49:45

Time 3

1:15:44
1:20:24
1:20:08
1:24:35
1:29:48
1:29:13
1:32:55

1:40:29
1:39:44
1:43:43

1:50:06
1:51:24

1:24:49

1:29:49

1:32:40

1:34:40
1:34:45

1:36:46

1:37:52
1:37:54
1:38:27

1:39:32

1:40:39
1:40:55
1:41:13
1:42:06

1:44:03
1:45:01

1:48:03
1:48:38

1:57:01

1:58:31
1:59:13
1:59:14

Score 1
100
104
111
115
120
123
250
125
250
250
250
143
250
145
174
102
106
250
250
250
250
250
115
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
121
250
121
250
250
250
250
250
125
127
250
250
128
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
137
250
250
250
140
250
250
250
145
250
250
250
151
152
152
153
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Score 2
100
105
112
250
118
120
118
126
125
133
144
141
140
143
153
250
250
112
250
113
113
115
250
115
118
250
119
120
120
121
250
121
250
250
123
124
250
250
250
250
128
250
250
250
250
250
131
250
132
132
250
250
250
250
137
250
250
250
140
250
250
250
144
250
149
151
151
250
250
250
250
154
250
156
250
250
250
160

Score 3
100
106
106
112
119
118
123
250
133
132
137
250
145
147
250
250
250
250
112
250
250
250
250
250
250
119
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
122
250
250
125
125
250
250
250
128
250
129
129
130
250
131
250
250
133
133
134
135
250
250
137
139
250
250
143
143
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
155
250
156
157
157
250



411
415
420
420
429
451
458
500
500
500
500
200
217
244
259
261
268
270
278
280
288
288
302
309
325
358
361
365
366
366
368
368
368
369
369
372
374
380
381
381
382
383
384
385
386
386
389
391
392
395
397
399
402
404
407
437
440
200
213
215
219
220
220
241
256
260
266
271
282
345
353
355
355
355
357
357
357
359

365
367
367
369
370
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22
23
24
25
26

Robert
Duncan
Dan
Chris
Richard
Richard
Thomas
Oscar
Michael
John
Ben
Andy
Rupert
Darryl
John
David
lan
Cornel
Dan
Paul
Mark
Chris
Waldemar
Simon
Simon
Lee
Ishmael
Nick
Paul
Michael
Miroslav
Michael
Paul
Adam
David
Anthony
John
Shaun
Richard
Colin
lan
Chris
Paul
Tim
Garron
Ben
Imtiaz
Matt
Guillaume
Darren
Steven
Tony

Darren James

David
Alex
Mark
Simon
Simon
Jonathan
Mark
Stephen
Chris
David
Adrian
Paul
Andy
Peter
Darrell
K
Jonathan
Stuart
Glyn

Nic
Andy
Stephen
Andrew
Rob
George

David
Neil
Martin
Andy
Nick

Nash
Harris
Hutchinson
Horton
Hearn
Sale
Jackson
McAlroy
Sinfield
Levesconte
Williams
Tarry
Holden
Watton
Parker
Jacobs
Mellor
Simons
Vaughan
Barrett
Brown
Jackson
CzechowskKi
Bray
Jackson
Ashwood
Burdeau
Rowles
Smith
Gouldin
Siska
Atton
Geeson
Krason
Wakefield
Bethell
Birkett
Musgrave
Abbotts
Mcdarmaid
Macnamee
Field
Cleary
Doyle
Gordon
Wright
llahi

White
Slee
Gordon
Spencer
Woodall
Hunt
Whiteley
Ledbury
Wright
Palmer
Croft
Tresize
Buskwood
Thompson
Curtis
Whitaker
Moss
Denney
Webb
Brookes
Williamson
Peace
Whilock
Kinsey
Woodward
Long

Bell

Myers
Lewis

Salt
Brookes
Horton-
Fawkes
Insley
Harvey
Lynch
Pope
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2:09:33
2:16:22
2:32:39
2:38:05

1:16:25
1:23:00
1:36:39
1:38:48
1:37:41
1:45:10
1:43:53
1:49:48
1:49:19
1:50:55
1:57:41
1:56:17
2:05:20
2:05:59
1:22:16

1:33:09
1:34:39

1:39:57

1:41:10
1:41:32

1:44:08

1:48:38
1:52:42

1:53:34
1:56:02

1:28:16

1:34:15

1:38:41

1:52:22

1:51:36

1:57:47
2:03:17

2:46:22

1:32:57

1:34:37
1:34:41

1:45:37

1:50:24

1:09:15
1:15:21
1:21:26

1:34:53

1:34:37
1:50:14
1:41:52
1:43:55

1:17:11
1:19:45
1:20:06

1:21:53
1:22:01

1:29:45

1:37:21

1:46:52

2:11:14
1:19:45
1:24:58
1:26:24
1:27:12
1:25:57
1:24:25
1:32:35

1:45:50
1:44:38
1:51:44

1:23:28

1:25:12

1:31:48
1:33:11
1:33:35

2:04:50
2:09:04

1:18:17

1:41:53
1:44:31
1:41:55
1:44:57
1:44:54
1:56:57
1:52:03
1:50:41
2:09:27
1:53:23
2:05:26

1:30:56
1:32:15

1:33:08
1:33:23

1:42:50

1:44:50
1:46:04
1:46:30

1:49:00

1:53:30

2:02:47
2:26:34

1:29:26
1:35:03

1:38:30

1:42:04
1:52:08
1:55:08
1:59:24
2:00:52
2:05:21
2:07:04
1:24:51
1:32:00
2:28:35

1:37:26

1:46:45

250
250
250
170
179
201
208
250
250
0:00:00
250
100
109
126
129
128
138
136
144
143
145
154
152
164
165
108
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
122
124
250
131
250
132
133
250
250
250
136
250
250
142
250
147
149
152
250
250
250
250
100
250
107
250
112
250
250
127
126
133
140
250
250
250
188
250
105
250
107
107
250

250
250
250
250
120

161
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
0:00:00
250
100
109
118
250
250
250
137
250
137
159
147
150
250
250
250
111
115
116
250
250
118
118
250
250
250
250
130
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
141
250
250
250
250
250
154
250
250
190
100
107
108
109
108
106
116
250
250
133
131
140
250
250
250
105
250
107
250
250
250

115
117
117
250
250

250
165
170
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
100
250
250
130
134
130
134
134
149
143
141
165
145
160
250
250
250
250
116
118
250
250
119
119
250
250
250
250
131
250
250
134
135
136
250
139
250
250
145
250
250
250
250
157
187
250
100
106
250
110
250
114
125
129
134
135
140
142

95
103
166
250
250
250
250
250
109

250
250
250
119
250



370
371
373
376
377
379
383
383
384
384
385
385
389
389
397
398
410
415
473
500
206
212
229
231
243
252
263
269
271
350
350
352
355
356
358
358
361
363
365
366
366
370
370
372
374
378
381
383
385
387
388
388
391
392
392
394
408
410
422
200
201
206
226
236
237
246
274
277
286
293
296
299
299
305
325
332
352
361
362
362
363
365
366
368
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Zafar
Nigel
Andy
Tony
Mark
Paul
David
Chris
Gary
Clive
Keith
Michael
Martin
Tony
David
Matthew
lan

Tony
Mick
Mark
Lucy
Claire
Sally
Roz
Jennifer
Ella
Kath
Katarzyna
Ruth
Helen
Sophie
Gail
Joanne
Julie
Laura
Mary
Bethan
Sarah
Samantha
Ava
Ruth
Michelle
Emma
Joanne
Pauline
Naomi
Kate
Monica
Sarah
Julie
Jenna
Kathleen
Anna
Lisa
Katrina
Fran
Joanne
Katharine
Clare
Isa
Deborah
Michelle
Rachel
Louise
Ruth
Suzanne
Tracey
Tanya
Rachel
Ali

Jen
Tiffany
Michelle
Jane
Elizabeth
Ghada
Christine
Helen
Stephane
Helen
Polly
Sharon
Julie
Jenny

Ali

Trend
Towne
Swann
Wilson
Pearce
Taylor
Brumby
Ward
Anderson
Urry

King
Moore
Burke
Williamson
Donald
Knowles
Hunking
Statham
Buskwood
WasinskKi
Thompson
Hale
Massey
Price
Vogel
Owen
Widawska
Smith
Cross
Kirk
Stride
Ellis
Taylor
Blanksby
Higgs
Naylor
Nutt
Wilson
Holden
Gowers
Tindall
Brace
Richardson
Hilley
Bedwell
Mackenzie
Panczak
Spinks
Jeffery
Young
McCann
Ayres
Emerson
Forey
Dobson
Hare
Jenkins
Leeland
Sinfield
Lock

Fox
Sutton
Fretter
Woolsey
Roebuck
Slack
Rountree
Hathaway
McNinch
Kinnaird
Coles
Skinner
Walton
Jackson
Shantani
Howard
Kirk
Paulus
Kirk
Kennerley
Fox
Spencer
Myers
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1:51:32

1:54:02

1:58:20

3:20:17

1:36:42

1:52:21
1:49:59
2:00:56
1:54:29
2:06:18

2:15:42

1:36:45
1:38:44
1:41:57
1:42:48
1:44:15

1:47:38

1:56:03
1:58:18

2:13:47
2:16:24

2:32:33

1:33:35
1:34:12
1:37:41
1:44:32

1:57:26
2:08:00
2:18:47
2:07:58

2:30:06

2:36:00

1:43:46

1:49:01
1:50:43

1:36:03
1:36:45

1:46:05

1:47:37
1:50:43
1:51:02

2:07:31
2:11:16

1:22:57
1:27:36

1:40:21
1:40:33
1:43:58
1:57:30
1:51:55
2:01:49
1:17:58

1:24:35

1:30:11

1:33:33

1:36:19
1:39:26
1:41:54
1:43:27
1:45:30
1:46:46
1:47:37

1:50:26
1:50:37
1:52:08

2:04:47
2:14:29
1:25:26
1:20:46
1:23:38
1:35:46
1:36:31
1:36:35
1:42:44

2:07:59
2:00:06
2:11:11
2:11:16
2:17:13
2:07:41
2:26:00

1:31:37

1:49:38

1:53:11

1:58:59

2:00:01
2:00:24

2:11:51
2:12:10

3:39:39

1:40:33
1:53:34
1:57:30
1:58:29

2:13:21
2:06:15
2:11:50

1:53:40
1:55:50

1:56:47

1:32:13

1:34:22
1:45:49
1:47:45
1:47:50
1:50:58
2:06:42
2:18:43
2:17:28
2:04:13
2:39:20
2:27:34
2:27:36
2:26:36

2:43:43
1:34:05

1:42:51
1:43:09

1:45:52

250
250
250
126
250
129
250
250
134
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
227
250
100
250
116
114
125
118
131
250
140
250
100
102
105
106
108
250
111
250
250
250
250
250
120
122
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
138
141
250
250
250
158
250
250
100
101
104
112
250
250
125
137
148
137
250
160
250
250
250
167
250
250
111
250
250
250
250
116
118

120
121
250
250
250
250
133
250
250
250
250
135
139
139
250
250
160
165
250
250
106
112
250
129
129
133
151
144
156
100
250
250
250
250
250
108
250
250
250
116
250
120
250
250
124
128
131
133
135
137
138
250
250
142
142
144
250
160
172
106
100
104
119
120
120
127
250
250
250
158
149
162
163
170
158
181
250
250
250
250
113
250
250
250

250
250
123
250
127
250
250
133
250
134
135
250
250
250
147
148
250
250
246
250
250
100
113
117
118
250
133
126
131
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
113
115
250
116
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
100
250
102
115
117
117
120
137
128
149
135
147
136
136
135
250
151
102
250
112
112
250
115
250
250



371
372
372
373
377
378
381
381
382
383
384
384
385
387
387
389
390
390
391
391
391
394
395
395
397
397
404
405
430
431
222
228
235
239
247
266
271
272
274
294
329
350
350
361
362
368
381
399
400
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Heidi
Helen
Ann
Alison
Johanna
Rebecca
Sadie
Georgina
Lorraine
Sarah
Jenny
Lisa
Fiona

Jill
Monica
Perie
Lucy
Elaine
Mio
Claire
Liz

June
Sarah
Jennifer
Karen
Claire
Sarah
Catherine
Anne
Sharon
Debbie
Elizabeth
Sarah
Toni
Barbra
Jay
Elaine
Amanda
Wendy
Donna
Rosalind
Tracey
Kate
Barbra
Kathleen
Tracey
Julie
Christine
Susan

Hunt
Gould
Pearce
Bedwell
Thurlow
Emerton
Besley

Richardson

Edmunds
Ledbury
Burnham
Ashwood
Huxtable
Young
Boland
Cordner
Darling
Clifford
Newbould
Sheldon
Fowler
Jackson
Allen
Cutts
Harding
Trinder
Maynard
McKenna
Crocker
Bailey
Hill

Price
Helliwell
Perry
Hewitt
Daniels
Statham
Poppleton
Amis
Simpson
Dyde
Greenway
Morris
Hewitt
Turner
Brookes
Dodd
Copson
Averill
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1:54:16

2:05:40
2:05:58

2:07:56

2:10:52

2:11:36

2:15:02

2:24:02
2:25:12
2:48:35

1:51:19
1:50:56

1:53:52
2:02:00
2:15:22
2:12:06
2:04:58

2:41:25
1:30:26

2:14:21

1:38:14

1:39:07

1:45:29
1:46:05

1:52:40

1:52:57

1:53:40

2:25:53
1:37:52
1:39:06
1:42:24
1:44:30
1:36:57
1:44:51
2:02:40
2:02:06
1:48:50
2:17:27

1:20:15

1:45:06

2:00:07

1:51:09

1:56:48
1:57:50

2:01:45
2:02:46
2:03:37

2:06:00

2:33:00

2:13:35
2:13:39
2:39:17
2:39:25

1:48:12
1:53:50
1:56:13
1:57:14

2:11:33
2:16:08

2:13:07
2:42:41

2:00:32
2:01:35
2:07:11

250
250
122
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
134
135
250
137
250
140
250
141
250
250
144
250
250
250
250
154
155
180
250
123
123
250
250
126
135
150
146
138
250
178
100
250
250
250
250
250
149
250

The league table is provisional until 1/1/17 whereupon it will become final and prize winners contacted.

250
122
250
123
250
250
131
131
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
139
250
140
250
141
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
181
122
123
128
130
121
131
153
152
136
171
250
250
100
250
250
250
131
250
150

121
250
250
250
127
128
250
250
132
133
134
250
250
137
250
250
250
250
250
250
141
250
145
145
147
147
250
250
250
250
100
105
107
108
250
250
122
126
250
123
150
250
250
111
112
118
250
250
250



